

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

First Appeal No.576 of 2015
(VIDC, Washim .vs. Nivrutti Punjaji Jadhav and anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr.V.G.Wankhede, Adv. for the appellant.

CORAM : A.P.BHANGALE, J.

DATED : 30th JUNE, 2015.

Heard.

Admit.

Call the record and proceedings.

Civil Application No.255 of 2015

Heard.

There shall be interim stay to the impugned Judgment and Award pending disposal of the appeal subject to deposit of entire decretal amount in this Court within a period of four weeks. The Civil Application is accordingly allowed.

JUDGE

jais