

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 576 OF 2015

(V.I.D.C. vrs. Nivrutti Punjaji Jadhav and another)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri V.G.Wankhede, Advocate, for appellant.

Shri V.K.Paliwal, Advocate, for R-1

Smt. M.N.Hiwase, AGP for R-2

CORAM: R.K. DESHPANDE, J.

DATE: 15th JANUARY, 2016.

In view of the fact that the decretal amount has not been deposited as per the order dated 30.06.2015, the interim order passed by this Court stands vacated and the executing Court is directed to execute the decree immediately.

Needless to say that it shall be open for the appellant to file an application for restoration of the stay order along with a cheque of decretal amount.

JUDGE