

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 576 OF 2015**

Vidarbha Irrigation Development Corporation, ....PETITIONER  
Nagpur Through Its Executive Engineer,  
Washim

**V/S**

Nivrutti Punjaji Jadhav And Another ....RESPONDENT

**MANGESH A. KADU, ADV. FOR APPELLANT**

**Mr. V. K. PALIWAL, ADV. FOR R-1**

**Mr. S. C. JOSHI, AGP FOR R-2**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE J**

**DATE : 1st February, 2024**

**P.C. :**

**HEARD FOR SOME TIME. AT THE REQUEST OF C/F/R-1,  
STAND OVER TO 08/02/2024.**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**