



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.576/2015

VIDC, Washim .Vs. Nivrutti Punaji Jadhav and anr.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. M. A. Kadu, Advocate for appellant.
Mrs. D. I. Charlewar, A.G.P for respondent no.1.
Ms Y. V. Paliwal, Advocate for respondent no.2.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.

DATE : 14.03.2024

Learned counsel for respondent no.1 states that the respondent no.1 has expired. Learned counsel for respondent no.1 shall furnish the details of legal representatives to the counsel for appellant for taking appropriate steps.

The details of legal representatives be furnished within one week from today. Steps be taken within two weeks thereafter.

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)