



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.576 OF 2015**

VIDC, Nagpur through its Executive Engineer, Washim  
VS.  
Nivrutti Punjaji Jadhav and another

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions      Court's or Judge's orders.  
and Registrar's Orders.

---

Mr. Mangesh A. Kadu, Advocate for appellant.

Ms Y.V. Paliwal, Advocate h/f Mr. Vijaykumar Paliwal, Advocate for respondent  
No.1.

Ms Mukta R. Kavimandan, AGP for respondent No.2.

**CORAM : G.A. SANAP, J.**  
**DATE : 10<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2024.**

By way of last chance, two weeks' time is granted to  
the advocate for respondent No.1 to supply the names of  
legal heirs of deceased-respondent No.1.

(G. A. SANAP, J.)

*manisha*