



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 576 OF 2015

VIDARBHA IRRIGATION DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Vrs.

NIVRUTTI PUNJAJI JADHAV AND ANOTHER

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri M. A. Kadu, Advocate for appellant.

Ms. Yogita Paliwal, Adv. h/f Shri V. K. Paliwal, Adv. for respondent
No.1.

Shri P. P. Pendke, AGP for respondent No.2.

CORAM: SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 11/07/2024.

1. Learned advocate for respondent No.1 seeks time to supply address and the details of respondent No.1, who is no more.
2. Two weeks time is granted, as a last chance.
3. Stand over after two weeks.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.]