



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.576 OF 2015

VIDC, Nagpur through EE, Washim .Vs. Nivrutti Punjaji Jadhav and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Ms M.V. Babhulkar, Advocate for appellant.

Shri V.K. Paliwal, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Shri P.P. Pendke, A.G.P. for respondent No.2/State.

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 08/08/2024

1. Respondent No.1 is died in the year 2017.
2. The learned advocate for the respondent No.1 submits that, he had received list of names of legal representatives of the respondent No.1. He is ready to file pursis along with death certificate of respondent No.1 by tomorrow.
3. Stand over to **09.08.2024**.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)