



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL No.576 OF 2015

(VIDC, Nagpur through its Executive Engineer, Washim Vs. Nivrutti Punjaji Jadhav and another)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. M.A. Kadu, Advocate for appellant.
Mr. V.K. Paliwal, Advocate for respondent No.1.
Mr. P.P. Pendke, AGP for respondent No.2.

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.
DATE : 9th AUGUST, 2024.

1. Learned Advocate for the respondent No.1 submits that Pursis along with death certificate of respondent No.1 and list of legal representatives is produced before the Court. It is taken on record.
2. The learned Advocate for the appellant is directed to carry out amendment and bring legal representatives of respondent No.1 on record within one week.
3. Stand over to 20.8.2024 for final hearing.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)