

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 576 OF 2015

Vidarbha Irrigation Development Corporation,PETITIONER
Nagpur Through Its Executive Engineer,
Washim

V/S

Nivrutti Punjaji Jadhav And AnotherRespondent

VG WANKHEDE
GOVERNMENT PLEADER

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 3rd September, 2024

P.C. :

Counsel for appellant has present stand over 2 weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)