



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

First Appeal No.576/2015

Vidarbha Irrigation Development Corporation Vs. Nivrutti Punjaji Jadhav and another

.....  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

.....  
Ms. M.V.Babhulkar, Advocate h/f Mr. M.A.Kadu for appellant.  
Mr. B.N.Lonare, AGP/A.PP for Respondent/State.

**CORAM :** NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.

**DATED :** 25.02.2026

1. This is an Appeal by the Acquiring Body against the enhanced compensation by the learned Reference Court. The learned Reference Court awarded the compensation of Rs.85,000/- per hectare towards the land of the Claimants acquired for construction of dam. The learned Advocate for the Appellant - Acquiring Body submits that, this Court in First Appeal No.42/2015, which was preferred by the Claimants, whose land was acquired for the same purpose by the same Notification came to be dismissed by holding that the rate of Rs.45,000/- per hectare was proper.

2. None for the respondents/Claimants. Learned AGP for the State is present.

3. Stand over to 5<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.

**(NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.)**