



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 576 OF 2015

VI.D.C. Vs.Nivrutti Punjaji Jadhav and anr.

-----  
Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

-----  
Mr. M.A.Kadu, Advocate for the Appellant.  
Ms. Yoshita Paliwal, Advocate for the Respondent No.1.  
Mr.B.M.Lonre, AGP for the State.

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATE : 05/03/2026

1. The learned Advocate appearing for the Appellant-acquiring body submits that, the learned Reference Court has wrongly considered the acquired land as the fully irrigated land, though the Claimant admitted in the cross-examination that, it was the dry land. He submits that, the interest calculated by the learned Reference Court in the operative order is not in consonance with the law. He tendered across the Bar the Chart showing the amount of interest.
2. The learned Advocate for the Claimant seeks time to take instructions on the said calculation made by the learned Advocate for the Appellant.
3. Stand over to 12.03.2026.

**JUDGE**