



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 576 OF 2015

VI.D.C. Vs. Nivrutti Punjaji Jadhav and anr.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. M.A.Kadu, Advocate for the Appellant.
Ms.Yoshita Paliwal Advocate h/f Mr. V.K.Paliwal, Advocate for the
Respondent No.1.
Mr. G.S.Umale,AGP for the Respondent No.2

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATE : 24/03/2026

1. Learned Advocate for the Appellant seeks time to take instructions in respect of the land, which was the subject matter of LAC No.89 of 2003, which relied upon by the learned Reference Court.

2. Stand over to 02.04.2026.

JUDGE