

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 576 OF 2015

Vidarbha Irrigation Development Corporation,PETITIONER
Nagpur Through Its Executive Engineer,
Washim

V/S

Nivrutti Punjaji Jadhav And AnotherRESPONDENT

Adv. M.A. Kadu for Appellant.

Adv. Yoshita V. Paliwal h/f Adv. V.K. Paliwal for R.no. 1.

Mr. G.S.Umale, AGP for R.no. 2.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NEERAJ P. DHOTE
J**

DATE : 6th April, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 07/04/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)